

BID TABULATION  
 2009 STREET IMPROVEMENTS  
 CITY OF SOUTH LYON  
 OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: July 7, 2009  
 HRC Job # 20080609

| Item  | Quantity | Engineer's Estimate |                     |            |                     | BIDDER NO. 1<br>Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.<br>11797 29 Mile Road<br>Washington Township, MI 48095 |                     | BIDDER NO. 2<br>Florence Cement Company<br>12798 23 Mile Road<br>Shelby Township, MI 48315 |                     | BIDDER NO. 3<br>Commerce Const. & Landscaping<br>555 Golden Oaks, Ct.<br>Milford, MI 48380 |  |
|---|----------|---------------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|--|--|
|   |          | Unit Price          | Total Cost          | Unit Price | Total Cost          | Unit Price   | Total Cost          | Unit Price   | Total Cost          |  |  |
| 1. Pulverize & Shape Bituminous Pavement                              | 8720     | syd \$ 3.00         | \$26,160.00         | \$0.94     | \$8,196.80          | \$1.80   | \$15,696.00         | \$5.00   | \$43,600.00         |  |  |
| 2. Cold Mill Concrete Pavement 2" Thick                               | 6220     | syd \$ 3.50         | \$21,770.00         | \$2.17     | \$13,497.40         | \$1.85   | \$11,507.00         | \$2.25   | \$13,995.00         |  |  |
| 3. Pavement Removal, Full Depth                                       | 1700     | syd \$ 4.00         | \$6,800.00          | \$3.42     | \$5,814.00          | \$0.01   | \$17.00             | \$5.00   | \$8,500.00          |  |  |
| 4. Remove Concrete Sidewalk   | 160      | sft \$ 2.50         | \$400.00            | \$2.00     | \$320.00            | \$9.00   | \$1,440.00          | \$3.00   | \$480.00            |  |  |
| 5. ADA Sidewalk Ramp, 6" Concrete                                     | 160      | sft \$ 6.00         | \$960.00            | \$14.37    | \$2,299.20          | \$12.00  | \$1,920.00          | \$11.47  | \$1,835.20          |  |  |
| 6. MDOT R-44-E, Detail 7 Joint Repair                                 | 1430     | lft \$ 8.25         | \$11,797.50         | \$1.57     | \$2,245.10          | \$8.40   | \$12,012.00         | \$8.25   | \$11,797.50         |  |  |
| 7. MDOT R-44-E, Detail 8 Joint Repair                                 | 360      | lft \$ 18.00        | \$6,480.00          | \$6.89     | \$2,480.40          | \$0.01   | \$3.60              | \$18.25  | \$6,570.00          |  |  |
| 8. Saw-cut Curb & Gutter Joints                                       | 3835     | lft \$ 0.60         | \$2,301.00          | \$0.78     | \$2,991.30          | \$0.70   | \$2,684.50          | \$0.70   | \$2,684.50          |  |  |
| 9. Subgrade Undercut w/1" x 3" Crushed Stone (as needed)              | 1200     | ton \$ 20.00        | \$24,000.00         | \$25.33    | \$30,396.00         | \$0.01   | \$12.00             | \$16.00  | \$19,200.00         |  |  |
| 10. 4'x4' Woven Geotextile Fabric, Used w/ Undercut where & if needed | 3720     | syd \$ 3.00         | \$11,160.00         | \$0.90     | \$3,348.00          | \$0.01   | \$37.20             | \$2.25   | \$8,370.00          |  |  |
| 11. Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter (as directed)                       | 1000     | lft \$ 8.50         | \$8,500.00          | \$7.37     | \$7,370.00          | \$11.70  | \$11,700.00         | \$6.75   | \$6,750.00          |  |  |
| 12. Concrete Curb & Gutter, Match Existing Section                    | 400      | lft \$ 20.50        | \$8,200.00          | \$19.50    | \$7,800.00          | \$15.55  | \$6,220.00          | \$12.63  | \$5,052.00          |  |  |
| 13. Concrete Curb & Gutter, MDOT F-4                                  | 600      | lft \$ 13.50        | \$8,100.00          | \$19.50    | \$11,700.00         | \$15.55  | \$9,330.00          | \$16.67  | \$10,002.00         |  |  |
| 14. Bituminous Mix No. 1100T, Wearing Course                          | 1410     | ton \$ 55.00        | \$77,550.00         | \$57.19    | \$80,637.90         | \$58.75  | \$82,837.50         | \$51.45  | \$72,544.50         |  |  |
| 15. Bituminous Mix No. 1100L, Leveling Course                         | 860      | ton \$ 60.00        | \$51,600.00         | \$56.01    | \$48,168.60         | \$53.75  | \$46,225.00         | \$50.75  | \$43,645.00         |  |  |
| 16. 21AA Aggregate Base (as needed)                                   | 780      | ton \$ 18.50        | \$14,430.00         | \$17.06    | \$13,306.80         | \$16.45  | \$12,831.00         | \$13.50  | \$10,530.00         |  |  |
| 17. Reconstruct Storm Structure                                       | 14       | Ea. \$ 500.00       | \$7,000.00          | \$445.71   | \$6,239.94          | \$885.00   | \$12,390.00         | \$400.00   | \$5,600.00          |  |  |
| 18. 2' Diameter Inlet   | 2        | Ea. \$ 1,200.00     | \$2,400.00          | \$1,225.70 | \$2,451.40          | \$1,060.00   | \$2,120.00          | \$1,000.00   | \$2,000.00          |  |  |
| 19. 12" Storm Sewer, RCP  | 122      | lft \$ 35.00        | \$4,270.00          | \$30.09    | \$3,670.98          | \$43.00  | \$5,246.00          | \$31.00  | \$3,782.00          |  |  |
| 20. 6" Storm Sewer, Schedule 40 PVC                                   | 175      | lft \$ 15.00        | \$2,625.00          | \$26.74    | \$4,679.50          | \$28.00  | \$4,900.00          | \$22.00  | \$3,850.00          |  |  |
| 21. Storm Structure Tap, 12"  | 1        | Ea. \$ 300.00       | \$300.00            | \$445.71   | \$445.71            | \$110.00   | \$110.00            | \$400.00   | \$400.00            |  |  |
| 22. Storm Structure Tap, 6"   | 1        | Ea. \$ 200.00       | \$200.00            | \$445.71   | \$445.71            | \$50.00  | \$50.00             | \$200.00   | \$200.00            |  |  |
| 23. Adjust Structure (as needed)                                      | 5        | Ea. \$ 200.00       | \$1,000.00          | \$250.71   | \$1,253.55          | \$585.00   | \$2,925.00          | \$150.00   | \$750.00            |  |  |
| 24. Tree Trimming   | 2        | Ea. \$ 250.00       | \$500.00            | \$390.00   | \$780.00            | \$100.00   | \$200.00            | \$225.00   | \$450.00            |  |  |
| 25. Surface Restoration w/Sod and 3"                                  | 1        | L.S. \$ 5,000.00    | \$5,000.00          | \$1,810.69 | \$1,810.69          | \$3,200.00   | \$3,200.00          | \$6,700.00   | \$6,700.00          |  |  |
| 26. Soil Erosion Control  | 1        | L.S. \$ 3,000.00    | \$3,000.00          | \$779.99   | \$779.99            | \$1,350.00   | \$1,350.00          | \$2,500.00   | \$2,500.00          |  |  |
| 27. Mobilization  | 1        | L.S. \$ 20,000.00   | \$20,000.00         | \$557.14   | \$557.14            | \$36,135.00  | \$36,135.00         | \$6,818.00   | \$6,818.00          |  |  |
| 28. Maintaining Traffic   | 1        | L.S. \$ 10,000.00   | \$10,000.00         | \$3,788.52 | \$3,788.52          | \$8,540.00   | \$8,540.00          | \$4,400.00   | \$4,400.00          |  |  |
| 29. Audio-Video Route Survey  | 1        | L.S. \$ 2,000.00    | \$2,000.00          | \$1,877.55 | \$1,877.55          | \$1,650.00   | \$1,650.00          | \$1,700.00   | \$1,700.00          |  |  |
| 30. Field Observation "Crew Days"                                     | 40       | Days \$ 390.00      | \$15,600.00         | 32         | \$12,480.00         | 32   | \$12,480.00         | 37   | \$14,430.00         |  |  |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID</b>                                       |          |                     | <b>\$354,103.50</b> |            | <b>\$281,832.18</b> |  | <b>\$305,768.80</b> |  | <b>\$319,135.70</b> |  |  |

**Engineer's Estimate**

**BIDDER NO. 1**  
**Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.**  
 11797 29 Mile Road  
 Washington Township, MI 48095

**BIDDER NO. 2**  
**Florence Cement Company**  
 12798 23 Mile Road  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

**BIDDER NO. 3**  
**Commerce Const. & Landscaping**  
 555 Golden Oaks, Ct.  
 Milford, MI 48380

| Item  | Quantity | Unit Price  | Total Cost          | Unit Price | Total Cost          | Unit Price | Total Cost          | Unit Price | Total Cost          |
|---|----------|-------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|
| Alternate - "TruPave Engineered Paving Mat"     | 6220     | syd \$ 5.00 | <b>\$31,100.00</b>  | \$3.33     | <b>\$20,712.60</b>  | \$2.99     | <b>\$18,597.80</b>  | \$3.07     | <b>\$19,095.40</b>  |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID &amp; ALTERNATE</b> |          |             | <b>\$385,203.50</b> |            | <b>\$302,544.78</b> |            | <b>\$324,366.60</b> |            | <b>\$338,231.10</b> |

\* Corrected By Engineer

| Additional Bidders: | Base Bid     | Alternate   | Total          |
|---------------------|--------------|-------------|----------------|
| BIDDER NO. 4        | \$347,112.00 | \$19,593.00 | \$366,705.00 * |
| BIDDER NO. 5        | \$365,274.25 | \$18,597.80 | \$383,872.05   |
| BIDDER NO. 6        | \$366,143.00 | \$21,770.00 | \$387,913.00   |
| BIDDER NO. 7        | \$377,887.75 | \$20,215.00 | \$398,102.75   |

ENGINEER:  
 Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.  
 555 Hulet Drive  
 P.O. Box 824  
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48083-0824

BID TABULATION  
 2009 STREET IMPROVEMENTS  
 CITY OF SOUTH LYON  
 OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

**BIDDER NO. 4**  
**Summit Transport, Inc.**  
 56711 Grand River PO Box 249  
 New Hudson, MI 48165

**BIDDER NO. 5**  
**Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.**  
 830 Kirts Blvd., Suite 100  
 Troy, MI 48084

**BIDDER NO. 6**  
**Cadillac Asphalt, LLC**  
 51777 12 Mile Road  
 Wixom, MI 48393

**BIDDER NO. 7**  
**ABC Paving Co.**  
 2650 Van Horn Rd.  
 Trenton, MI 48183

| Item  | Unit Price  | Total Cost            | Unit Price  | Total Cost          | Unit Price  | Total Cost          | Unit Price | Total Cost          |
|---|-------------|-----------------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|
| 1. Pulverize & Shape Bituminous Pavement                              | \$2.15      | \$18,748.00           | \$2.25      | \$19,620.00         | \$1.60      | \$13,952.00         | \$3.85     | \$33,572.00         |
| 2. Cold Mill Concrete Pavement 2" Thick                               | \$3.05      | \$18,971.00           | \$4.00      | \$24,880.00         | \$3.00      | \$18,660.00         | \$4.50     | \$27,990.00         |
| 3. Pavement Removal, Full Depth                                       | \$6.85      | \$11,645.00           | \$9.75      | \$16,575.00         | \$8.00      | \$13,600.00         | \$7.75     | \$13,175.00         |
| 4. Remove Concrete Sidewalk   | \$1.00      | \$160.00              | \$1.30      | \$208.00            | \$1.00      | \$160.00            | \$1.50     | \$240.00            |
| 5. ADA Sidewalk Ramp, 6" Concrete                                     | \$12.00     | \$1,920.00            | \$11.35     | \$1,816.00          | \$12.90     | \$2,064.00          | \$10.00    | \$1,600.00          |
| 6. MDOT R-44-E, Detail 7 Joint Repair                                 | \$3.25      | \$4,647.50            | \$11.00     | \$15,730.00         | \$3.00      | \$4,290.00          | \$7.00     | \$10,010.00         |
| 7. MDOT R-44-E, Detail 8 Joint Repair                                 | \$5.00      | \$1,800.00            | \$11.00     | \$3,960.00          | \$5.00      | \$1,800.00          | \$10.00    | \$3,600.00          |
| 8. Saw-cut Curb & Gutter Joints                                       | \$2.50      | \$9,587.50            | \$2.75      | \$10,546.25         | \$1.00      | \$3,835.00          | \$1.70     | \$6,519.50          |
| 9. Subgrade Undercut w/1" x 3" Crushed Stone (as needed)              | \$19.00     | \$22,800.00           | \$26.00     | \$31,200.00         | \$17.50     | \$21,000.00         | \$30.00    | \$36,000.00         |
| 10. 4'x4' Woven Geotextile Fabric, Used w/ Undercut where & if needed | \$2.25      | \$8,370.00            | \$1.30      | \$4,836.00          | \$2.45      | \$9,114.00          | \$3.00     | \$11,160.00         |
| 11. Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter (as directed)                       | \$8.25      | \$8,250.00            | \$6.95      | \$6,950.00          | \$10.00     | \$10,000.00         | \$5.00     | \$5,000.00          |
| 12. Concrete Curb & Gutter, Match Existing Section                    | \$20.00     | \$8,000.00            | \$12.50     | \$5,000.00          | \$18.00     | \$7,200.00          | \$12.50    | \$5,000.00          |
| 13. Concrete Curb & Gutter, MDOT F-4                                  | \$20.00     | \$12,000.00           | \$16.50     | \$9,900.00          | \$18.00     | \$10,800.00         | \$16.50    | \$9,900.00          |
| 14. Bituminous Mix No. 1100T, Wearing Course                          | \$59.00     | \$83,190.00           | \$62.00     | \$87,420.00         | \$60.00     | \$84,600.00         | \$68.50    | \$96,585.00         |
| 15. Bituminous Mix No. 1100L, Leveling Course                         | \$58.00     | \$49,880.00           | \$52.25     | \$44,935.00         | \$59.00     | \$50,740.00         | \$65.00    | \$55,900.00         |
| 16. 21AA Aggregate Base (as needed)                                   | \$16.00     | \$12,480.00           | \$20.00     | \$15,600.00         | \$18.15     | \$14,157.00         | \$17.00    | \$13,260.00         |
| 17. Reconstruct Storm Structure                                       | \$455.00    | \$6,370.00            | \$675.00    | \$9,450.00          | \$700.00    | \$9,800.00          | \$1,000.00 | \$14,000.00         |
| 18. 2' Diameter Inlet   | \$750.00    | \$1,500.00            | \$1,125.00  | \$2,250.00          | \$1,000.00  | \$2,000.00          | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00          |
| 19. 12" Storm Sewer, RCP  | \$34.00     | \$4,148.00            | \$29.00     | \$3,538.00          | \$38.00     | \$4,636.00          | \$35.00    | \$4,270.00          |
| 20. 6" Storm Sewer, Schedule 40 PVC                                   | \$24.00     | \$4,200.00            | \$24.00     | \$4,200.00          | \$36.00     | \$6,300.00          | \$13.75    | \$2,406.25          |
| 21. Storm Structure Tap, 12"  | \$200.00    | \$200.00              | \$300.00    | \$300.00            | \$500.00    | \$500.00            | \$600.00   | \$600.00            |
| 22. Storm Structure Tap, 6"   | \$200.00    | \$200.00              | \$250.00    | \$250.00            | \$500.00    | \$500.00            | \$350.00   | \$350.00            |
| 23. Adjust Structure (as needed)                                      | \$635.00    | \$3,175.00            | \$425.00    | \$2,125.00          | \$400.00    | \$2,000.00          | \$200.00   | \$1,000.00          |
| 24. Tree Trimming   | \$250.00    | \$500.00              | \$500.00    | \$1,000.00          | \$1,000.00  | \$2,000.00          | \$375.00   | \$750.00            |
| 25. Surface Restoration w/Sod and 3"                                  | \$1,500.00  | \$1,500.00            | \$7,500.00  | \$7,500.00          | \$2,500.00  | \$2,500.00          | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00          |
| 26. Soil Erosion Control  | \$500.00    | \$500.00              | \$1,100.00  | \$1,100.00          | \$6,000.00  | \$6,000.00          | \$350.00   | \$350.00            |
| 27. Mobilization  | \$19,000.00 | \$19,000.00           | \$11,000.00 | \$11,000.00         | \$26,810.00 | \$26,810.00         | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00          |
| 28. Maintaining Traffic   | \$18,500.00 | \$18,500.00           | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00         | \$19,450.00 | \$19,450.00         | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00          |
| 29. Audio-Video Route Survey  | \$2,000.00  | \$2,000.00            | \$1,685.00  | \$1,685.00          | \$1,685.00  | \$1,685.00          | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00          |
| 30. Field Observation "Crew Days"                                     | 33          | \$12,870.00           | 30          | \$11,700.00         | 41          | \$15,990.00         | 25         | \$9,750.00          |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID</b>                                       |             | <b>\$347,112.00</b> * |             | <b>\$365,274.25</b> |             | <b>\$366,143.00</b> |            | <b>\$377,887.75</b> |

**BIDDER NO. 4**  
**Summit Transport, Inc.**  
 56711 Grand River PO Box 249  
 New Hudson, MI 48165

**BIDDER NO. 5**  
**Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.**  
 830 Kirts Blvd., Suite 100  
 Troy, MI 48084

**BIDDER NO. 6**  
**Cadillac Asphalt, LLC**  
 51777 12 Mile Road  
 Wixom, MI 48393

**BIDDER NO. 7**  
**ABC Paving Co.**  
 2650 Van Horn Rd.  
 Trenton, MI 48183

| Item  | Unit Price | Total Cost          | Unit Price | Total Cost          | Unit Price | Total Cost          | Unit Price | Total Cost          |
|---|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|
| Alternate - "TruPave Engineered Paving Mat"     | \$3.15     | <b>\$19,593.00</b>  | \$2.99     | <b>\$18,597.80</b>  | \$3.50     | <b>\$21,770.00</b>  | \$3.25     | <b>\$20,215.00</b>  |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID &amp; ALTERNATE</b> |            | <b>\$366,705.00</b> |            | <b>\$383,872.05</b> |            | <b>\$387,913.00</b> |            | <b>\$398,102.75</b> |

\* Corrected By Engineer

Additional Bidders:

- BIDDER NO. 4
- BIDDER NO. 5
- BIDDER NO. 6
- BIDDER NO. 7

ENGINEER:

Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.  
 555 Hulet Drive  
 P.O. Box 824  
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48083-0824